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Active
Active
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Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active

Plan Plan
Name
Number State
Ada Exempted Village School District 403(b) Plan 1353 OH
Akron BOE & Akron Public Schools 403b 200 OH
Ambherst Exempted Village School District 403b Plan 1360 OH
Ashland City School District 403(b) Plan 1765 OH
Ashtabula Area City Schools 403B Plan 976 OH
Avon Lake City Schools 403(b) 337 OH
Barberton City School District 403b Plan 203 OH
Bay Village City Schools 403(b) Plan 6871 OH
Beachwood Board of Education 403(b) Plan 2278 OH
Berea City Schools 403(b) Plan 7016 OH
Bowling Green State University 403(b) Plan 209 OH
Brunswick City Schools 403(b) Plan 1095 OH
Buckeye Local Schools Ashtabula 403(b) Plan 5396 OH
Buckeye Local Schools-Medina 403(b) Plan 210 OH
Butler Springs Christian Camp 403(b) Plan 6273 OH
Centerville City Schools 403(b) Plan 442 OH
Chagrin Falls Exempted Village Schools 403(b) Plan 2170 OH
Chardon Fire Department, Inc. 403(b) Plan 3586 OH
Chardon Local 403(b) Plan 212 OH
Children's Hospital Medical Center 403(b) Plan 793 OH
Christ Hospital Non Nursing 403(b) Plan 214 OH
Cincinnati Board of Education 403(b) Plan 175 OH
Cincinnati City Schools 403(b) Plan 216 OH
Cincinnati State Technical & Community College 403(b) Plan 1001 OH
Clermont Counseling Center 403b 3566 OH
Cleveland Board of Education 403(b) Plan (NO NEW PARTICIPANTS) 217 OH
Cleveland Heights-University Heights 403(b) Plan 218 OH
Cleveland State University 403(b) Plan 219 OH
Clinton Memorial Hospital 403(b) Plan 220 OH
Cloverleaf Local School District 403(b) Plan 357 OH
Columbia Local School District Section 403b Plan 9242 OH
Columbus Schools 403(b) Plan 613 OH

403(b) Plans - Aspire

Plan Administrator

None

TSA Consulting Group, Inc.
OMNI Group

Bay Bridge Administrators, LLC
AFPlanServ

The TDS Group

TSA Consulting Group, Inc.
RF Disbursements Co
None

TSA Consulting Group, Inc.
None

None

TSA Consulting Group, Inc.
TSA Consulting Group, Inc.
None

TSA Consulting Group, Inc.
Voya/planwithease.com
None

None

Pentegra Retirement Services
None

AlG/Valic Retirement
Steve Kidd, CPC
Voya/planwithease.com
None

Valic

None

Corebridge Financial
None

TSA Consulting Group, Inc.
RF Disbursements Co
None

5/14/2024



403(b) Plans - Aspire 5/14/2024

Plan Plan -

Status Name Plan Administrator

Number State
Active Copley Fairlawn City School District 403(b) Plan 349 OH Voya/planwithease.com
Active Coventry Local Schools 403(b) Plan 1151 OH Voya/planwithease.com
Active Crestwood Local School District 403(b) Plan 1233 OH Voya/planwithease.com
Active Cuyahoga Community College 403(b) Plan (NO NEW PARTICIPANTS) 224 OH AlG/Valic Retirement
Active Cuyahoga Falls City Schools 403(b) Plan 225 OH PLAN WITH EASE
Active Dynamic Trend, Inc. 403(b) Plan 2566 OH None
Active East Cleveland Schools 403(b) Plan 2957 OH None
Active Educational Service Center Northeast Ohio 403(b) Plan 7926 OH RF Disbursements Co
Active Euclid City Schools 403(b) Plan 228 OH PlanConnect
Active Fairview Park City Schools 403(b) Plan 7060 OH RF Disbursements Co
Active First Alliance Church 403(b) Plan 1181 OH None
Active Fostoria City Schools 403(b) Plan 232 OH Voya/planwithease.com
Active Gahanna Jefferson School District 403(b) Plan 2464 OH None
Active Glenville Development Center 403(b) Plan 3207 OH None
Active Greater Cincinnati Behavioral Health Services 403(b) Plan 3945 OH None
Active Greater Cincinnati Health 403b Plan 55 OH None
Active Green Local School District 403(b) Plan 165 OH None
Active Hamilton City Schools 403(b) Plan 857 OH None
Active Hebrew Union College 403(b) Plan 236 OH None
Active Highland Local School District 403(b) Plan 2377 OH TSA Consulting Group, Inc.
Active Huber Heights City School District 403(b) Plan 7950 OH PLAN WITH EASE
Active Hudson City School District 403(b) Plan 238 OH TSA Consulting Group, Inc.
Active Hyde Park Community United Methodist Church 403B 1253 OH TSA Consulting Group, Inc.
Active Immaculate Heart of Mary School 403(b) Plan 2305 OH None
Active Jewish Hospital 403(b) Plan 239 OH None
Active Kenston Local Schools 403(b) Plan 240 OH None
Active Kent City School District 403(b) Plan 1454 OH Voya/planwithease.com
Active Kent State University 403(b) Plan 241 OH Valic
Active Kettering City School District 403(b) Plan 193 OH TSA Consulting Group, Inc.
Active Lake Local Schools 403(b) Plan 1712 OH TSA Consulting Group, Inc.
Active Lakeland Community College 403(b) Plan 929 OH None
Active Lakeview Local School District 403(b) Plan 592 OH None



Status

Active
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Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active

Name

Lakewood City Schools 403(b) Plan

Lorain City School District (BOE) 403(b) Plan
Manchester Local SD 403B

Mayfield City School District 403(b) Plan

Medina City School District 403(b) Plan

Mentor Exempted Village School District 403(b) Plan
Miami University 403(b) Plan

Middletown City (OH) School District 403(b) Plan
Moeller High School 403(b) Plan

Mogadore Local School District 403(b) Plan
North Baltimore Local School 403b

North Canton City Schools 403B

North Royalton City School District 403(b) Plan

403(b) Plans - Aspire

Plan Plan
Number State
2667 OH

244 OH
3261 OH
247 OH
248 OH
1675 OH
250 OH
251 OH
252 OH
6310 OH
255 OH
13 OH
6295 OH

Northeast Ohio Medical University (NEOMED) 403(b) Planlroliff@neomed 759 OH

Northeastern Local SD 403B
Norton City Schools 403b

Oak Hills School District 403B (NO NEW PARTICIPANTS)

Oberlin City Schools 403B

Ohio State University

Olmsted Falls City Schools 403(b)

Orange City Schools 403b

Parma City Schools 403b

Perry Local School District 403(b) Plan
Rittman Exempted Village SD 403(b)

Rocky River City School District 403(b) Plan
Seton High School 403(b) Plan

Shaker Heights City School District 403(b) Plan
South Euclid Lyndhurst 403(b) Plan
Southeast Local Schools 403(b) Plan

St Lukes Hospital 403(b) Plan

StVincent Mercy Medical Center 403(b) Plan
St. Jude School 403(b) Plan

1644 OH
257 OH
1220 OH
7126 OH
260 OH
6279 OH
261 OH
639 OH
866 OH
6820 OH
7698 OH
3535 OH
269 OH
271 OH
1106 OH
1050 OH
268 OH
2005 OH

5/14/2024

Plan Administrator

TSA Consulting Group, Inc.
ADMIN Partners LLC

None
Voya/planwithease.com
OMNI Group

None

AIG/Valic Retirement
PLAN WITH EASE

None
Voya/planwithease.com
None

TSA Consulting Group, Inc.
OMNI Group

None
Voya/planwithease.com
Voya/planwithease.com
TSA Consulting Group, Inc.
RF Disbursements Co
AIG/Valic Retirement
GWN Marketing

TSA Consulting Group, Inc.
Voya/planwithease.com
The TDS Group

None

PlanConnect

None

None

None

None

None

None

None



Status

Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active

Name

Stark County Area JVSD DBA R G Drage Career Technical Center 403B

Stark State College of Technology 403b

Stella Maris Rehabilitation Inc 403B

Streetsboro City Schools 403b

Sycamore Community School

Tallmadge City School 403b (NO NEW PARTICIPANTS)
THE P.E.E.R. CENTER 403(b)

Twinsburg City School District Section 403(b) Plan
UC Health 403(b) Plan

UC Physicians, Inc. 403(b) Plan

University Internal Medicine Association 403(b) Plan
University of Akron 403B
University of Cincinnati 403b

Wadsworth City School 403b

Warrensville Heights City Schools 403(b) Plan
Westlake City BOE 403b

Willoughby Eastlake City Schools 403b Plan
Woodridge Local School District 403(b) Plan
Working in Neighborhoods 403(b) Plan

Wright State University 403(b) Plan

403(b) Plans - Aspire

Plan Plan
Number State
3428 OH
352 OH
1621 OH
334 OH
280 OH
281 OH
7471 OH
285 OH
286 OH
1688 OH
137 OH
287 OH
288 OH
353 OH
1244 OH
291 OH
292 OH
322 OH
2969 OH
439 OH

5/14/2024

Plan Administrator

TSA Consulting Group, Inc.
None
Voya/planwithease.com
None

None

TSA Consulting Group, Inc.

Voya/planwithease.com
None

None

None

TSA Consulting Group, Inc.
None

None
Voya/planwithease.com
None

None

None

None

AlG/Valic Retirement
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