Status	Name	Plan Number	Plan State	Plan Administrator
Active	Ada Exempted Village School District 403(b) Plan	1353	ОН	None
	Akron BOE & Akron Public Schools 403b	200	ОН	TSA Consulting Group, Inc.
Active	Amherst Exempted Village School District 403b Plan	1360	ОН	OMNI Group
	Ashland City School District 403(b) Plan	1765	ОН	Bay Bridge Administrators, LLC
	Ashtabula Area City Schools 403B Plan	976	ОН	AFPlanServ
Active	Avon Lake City Schools 403(b)	337	ОН	The TDS Group
	Barberton City School District 403b Plan	203		TSA Consulting Group, Inc.
	Bay Village City Schools 403(b) Plan	6871	ОН	RF Disbursements Co
	Beachwood Board of Education 403(b) Plan	2278	ОН	None
Active	Berea City Schools 403(b) Plan	7016	ОН	TSA Consulting Group, Inc.
Active	Bowling Green State University 403(b) Plan	209	ОН	None
Active	Brunswick City Schools 403(b) Plan	1095	ОН	None
Active	Buckeye Local Schools Ashtabula 403(b) Plan	5396	ОН	TSA Consulting Group, Inc.
Active	Buckeye Local Schools-Medina 403(b) Plan	210	ОН	TSA Consulting Group, Inc.
Active	Butler Springs Christian Camp 403(b) Plan	6273	ОН	None
Active	Centerville City Schools 403(b) Plan	442	ОН	TSA Consulting Group, Inc.
Active	Chagrin Falls Exempted Village Schools 403(b) Plan	2170	ОН	Voya/planwithease.com
Active	Chardon Fire Department, Inc. 403(b) Plan	3586	ОН	None
Active	Chardon Local 403(b) Plan	212	ОН	None
Active	Children's Hospital Medical Center 403(b) Plan	793	ОН	Pentegra Retirement Services
Active	Christ Hospital Non Nursing 403(b) Plan	214	ОН	None
Active	Cincinnati Board of Education 403(b) Plan	175	ОН	AIG/Valic Retirement
Active	Cincinnati City Schools 403(b) Plan	216	ОН	Steve Kidd, CPC
Active	Cincinnati State Technical & Community College 403(b) Plan	1001	ОН	Voya/planwithease.com
Active	Clermont Counseling Center 403b	3566	ОН	None
Active	Cleveland Board of Education 403(b) Plan (NO NEW PARTICIPANTS)	217	ОН	Valic
Active	Cleveland Heights-University Heights 403(b) Plan	218	ОН	None
Active	Cleveland State University 403(b) Plan	219	ОН	Corebridge Financial
Active	Clinton Memorial Hospital 403(b) Plan	220	ОН	None
Active	Cloverleaf Local School District 403(b) Plan	357	ОН	TSA Consulting Group, Inc.
Active	Columbia Local School District Section 403b Plan	9242	ОН	RF Disbursements Co
Active	Columbus Schools 403(b) Plan	613	ОН	None

Status	Name	Plan Number	Plan State	Plan Administrator
Active	Copley Fairlawn City School District 403(b) Plan	349		Voya/planwithease.com
	Coventry Local Schools 403(b) Plan	1151		Voya/planwithease.com
	Crestwood Local School District 403(b) Plan	1233		Voya/planwithease.com
	Cuyahoga Community College 403(b) Plan (NO NEW PARTICIPANTS)	224		AIG/Valic Retirement
	Cuyahoga Falls City Schools 403(b) Plan	225		PLAN WITH EASE
	Dynamic Trend, Inc. 403(b) Plan	2566	ОН	None
	East Cleveland Schools 403(b) Plan	2957		None
	Educational Service Center Northeast Ohio 403(b) Plan	7926	ОН	RF Disbursements Co
	Euclid City Schools 403(b) Plan	228	ОН	PlanConnect
	Fairview Park City Schools 403(b) Plan	7060	ОН	RF Disbursements Co
	First Alliance Church 403(b) Plan	1181	ОН	None
	Fostoria City Schools 403(b) Plan	232	ОН	Voya/planwithease.com
	Gahanna Jefferson School District 403(b) Plan	2464		None
Active	Glenville Development Center 403(b) Plan	3207	ОН	None
Active	Greater Cincinnati Behavioral Health Services 403(b) Plan	3945	ОН	None
Active	Greater Cincinnati Health 403b Plan	55	ОН	None
Active	Green Local School District 403(b) Plan	165	ОН	None
Active	Hamilton City Schools 403(b) Plan	857	ОН	None
Active	Hebrew Union College 403(b) Plan	236	ОН	None
Active	Highland Local School District 403(b) Plan	2377	ОН	TSA Consulting Group, Inc.
Active	Huber Heights City School District 403(b) Plan	7950	ОН	PLAN WITH EASE
Active	Hudson City School District 403(b) Plan	238	ОН	TSA Consulting Group, Inc.
Active	Hyde Park Community United Methodist Church 403B	1253	ОН	TSA Consulting Group, Inc.
Active	Immaculate Heart of Mary School 403(b) Plan	2305	ОН	None
Active	Jewish Hospital 403(b) Plan	239	ОН	None
Active	Kenston Local Schools 403(b) Plan	240	ОН	None
Active	Kent City School District 403(b) Plan	1454	ОН	Voya/planwithease.com
Active	Kent State University 403(b) Plan	241	ОН	Valic
Active	Kettering City School District 403(b) Plan	193	ОН	TSA Consulting Group, Inc.
Active	Lake Local Schools 403(b) Plan	1712	ОН	TSA Consulting Group, Inc.
Active	Lakeland Community College 403(b) Plan	929	ОН	None
Active	Lakeview Local School District 403(b) Plan	592	ОН	None

Status	Name	Plan	Plan	Plan Administrator
		Number	State	
	Lakewood City Schools 403(b) Plan	2667		TSA Consulting Group, Inc.
	Lorain City School District (BOE) 403(b) Plan	244		ADMIN Partners LLC
	Manchester Local SD 403B	3261		None
	Mayfield City School District 403(b) Plan	247		Voya/planwithease.com
	Medina City School District 403(b) Plan	248	ОН	OMNI Group
	Mentor Exempted Village School District 403(b) Plan	1675		None
	Miami University 403(b) Plan	250		AIG/Valic Retirement
Active	Middletown City (OH) School District 403(b) Plan	251	ОН	PLAN WITH EASE
Active	Moeller High School 403(b) Plan	252	ОН	None
Active	Mogadore Local School District 403(b) Plan	6310	ОН	Voya/planwithease.com
Active	North Baltimore Local School 403b	255	ОН	None
Active	North Canton City Schools 403B	13	ОН	TSA Consulting Group, Inc.
Active	North Royalton City School District 403(b) Plan	6295	ОН	OMNI Group
Active	Northeast Ohio Medical University (NEOMED) 403(b) Planlroliff@neomed	759	ОН	None
Active	Northeastern Local SD 403B	1644	ОН	Voya/planwithease.com
Active	Norton City Schools 403b	257	ОН	Voya/planwithease.com
Active	Oak Hills School District 403B (NO NEW PARTICIPANTS)	1220	ОН	TSA Consulting Group, Inc.
Active	Oberlin City Schools 403B	7126	ОН	RF Disbursements Co
Active	Ohio State University	260	ОН	AIG/Valic Retirement
Active	Olmsted Falls City Schools 403(b)	6279	ОН	GWN Marketing
Active	Orange City Schools 403b	261	ОН	TSA Consulting Group, Inc.
Active	Parma City Schools 403b	639	ОН	Voya/planwithease.com
Active	Perry Local School District 403(b) Plan	866	ОН	The TDS Group
Active	Rittman Exempted Village SD 403(b)	6820	ОН	None
Active	Rocky River City School District 403(b) Plan	7698	ОН	PlanConnect
Active	Seton High School 403(b) Plan	3535	ОН	None
Active	Shaker Heights City School District 403(b) Plan	269	ОН	None
Active	South Euclid Lyndhurst 403(b) Plan	271	ОН	None
Active	Southeast Local Schools 403(b) Plan	1106	ОН	None
Active	St Lukes Hospital 403(b) Plan	1050	ОН	None
Active	St Vincent Mercy Medical Center 403(b) Plan	268	ОН	None
Active	St. Jude School 403(b) Plan	2005	ОН	None
			•	

Status	Name	Plan Number	Plan State	Plan Administrator
Active	Stark County Area JVSD DBA R G Drage Career Technical Center 403B	3428	ОН	TSA Consulting Group, Inc.
Active	Stark State College of Technology 403b	352	ОН	None
Active	Stella Maris Rehabilitation Inc 403B	1621	ОН	Voya/planwithease.com
Active	Streetsboro City Schools 403b	334	ОН	None
Active	Sycamore Community School	280	ОН	None
Active	Tallmadge City School 403b (NO NEW PARTICIPANTS)	281	ОН	TSA Consulting Group, Inc.
Active	THE P.E.E.R. CENTER 403(b)	7471	ОН	
Active	Twinsburg City School District Section 403(b) Plan	285	ОН	Voya/planwithease.com
Active	UC Health 403(b) Plan	286	ОН	None
Active	UC Physicians, Inc. 403(b) Plan	1688	ОН	None
Active	University Internal Medicine Association 403(b) Plan	137	ОН	None
Active	University of Akron 403B	287	ОН	TSA Consulting Group, Inc.
Active	University of Cincinnati 403b	288	ОН	None
Active	Wadsworth City School 403b	353	ОН	None
Active	Warrensville Heights City Schools 403(b) Plan	1244	ОН	Voya/planwithease.com
Active	Westlake City BOE 403b	291	ОН	None
Active	Willoughby Eastlake City Schools 403b Plan	292	ОН	None
Active	Woodridge Local School District 403(b) Plan	322	ОН	None
Active	Working in Neighborhoods 403(b) Plan	2969	ОН	None
Active	Wright State University 403(b) Plan	439	ОН	AIG/Valic Retirement